1 of 3
PENTRON® HO SUPERSAVER® ECOLOGIC®
High Output, Energy Saving T5 Linear Fluorescent Lamps
FL081R11  8-23
PENTRON HO SUPERSAVER T5 lamps operate on standard
T5 HO programmed rapid start systems, in order to save
energy over existing T5HO systems. When compared with

Comments
Prepared by
Ordering Guide
FP 54 / 50W / 8 X / HO / SS / ECO
Fluorescent  Lamp  Wattage  CRI 41 = 4100K CCT  High  SUPERSAVER®  ECOLOGIC®
PENTRON® Type  50   85+ CRI 50 = 5000K CCT  Output
Ordering Information
Item
Number Ordering Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base
Avg. Rated
Life (hrs.)
3 hrs/st
Avg. Rated
Life (hrs.)
12 hrs/st
Initial
Lumens
@ 35°C
Mean
Lumens1
@ 35°C LPW
Initial
Lumens
@ 25°C
Mean
Lumens1
@ 25°C CCT CRI
20964 FP54/50W/841/HO/SS/ECO 50 T5 Mini Bi Pin 40,000 45,000 5,000 4,650 100 4,450 4,140 4100K 85
21072 FP54/50W/850/HO/SS/ECO 50 T5 Mini Bi Pin 40,000 45,000 4,800 4,465 96 4,250 3,955 5000K 85
  1. Measured at 40% of rated life.
Lamp Dimensions
C
B
D
A    (A) Max. (B) Base Face (C) Max. Base (D) Max.
    Overall to Opposite Face to Base Outside
    Length (in.) Pin (in.) Face (in.) Diameter (in.)
FP54/50W    45.80" Min. 45.41" 45.24" 0.67"
  Max. 45.51"
Technical Information
Lamp Mortality Curve
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
PERCENT  RATED  LIFE
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
 S
U
R
V
IV
IN
G
3 of 3
Application Information
1. All PENTRON lamps are about 2" shorter than T8 and T12 bi-pin lamps.
2. Miniature bi-pin bases cannot be installed into T8 and T12 sockets.
3. Miniature bi-pin bases require UL Listed 600 Volt rated sockets.